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|Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

| TRADING ACTIVITY |
FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES TOTAL
TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur

MONTHLY TOTAL
MAY - 2018 40 626 349 806 529 2433 6 759 261 43 059 356 565 790
JUNE - 2018 24 339 215811819 921 2623419 25 260 218 435 239
JULY - 2018 24 222 202 567 378 804 2191121 25 026 204 758 499
TOTAL 2016 492 180 2584 980 795 22 308 27 966 343 514 488 2612947 138
TOTAL 2017 328 461 2955214 041 16 261 53763 273 344722 3008 977 314
TOTAL 2018 230576 2 160 850 990 11 086 30791 048 241 662 2191642038
DAILY AVERAGE
MAY - 2018 1847 15900 297 111 307 239 1957 16 207 536
JUNE - 2018 1159 10276 753 44 124 925 1203 10401678
JULY - 2018 1101 9 207 608 37 99 596 1138 9307 204
TOTAL 2016 2 389 12 548 450 108 134 916 2497 12 683 366
TOTAL 2017 1618 14 557 705 80 264 844 1698 14 822 548
TOTAL 2018 1659 15 545 691 80 221518 1739 15 767 209
DAILY FIGURES
02/07/2018 630 5111715 8 26 342 638 5138 057
03/07/2018 855 7182901 12 15835 867 7198 736
04/07/2018 312 2089728 21 27 335 333 2117 064
05/07/2018 992 9 145 546 23 38714 1015 9184 259
06/07/2018 612 5578 099 13 34 300 625 5612 399
09/07/2018 782 6 860 066 36 72789 818 6932 855
10/07/2018 839 6134 878 26 33355 865 6168 233
11/07/2018 931 6 889 935 35 80 353 966 6970 288
12/07/2018 978 7650 797 98 276 952 1076 7927 749
13/07/2018 674 5029 038 17 20 683 691 5049 720
16/07/2018 627 4012922 28 66 119 655 4079 040
17/07/2018 1687 18 472 136 37 74 947 1724 18 547 083
18/07/2018 664 6 460 689 19 60 886 683 6521574
19/07/2018 822 6761713 12 10 884 834 6772597
20/07/2018 549 4114381 5 6883 554 4121 264
23/07/2018 1300 12 249 366 78 222 980 1378 12 472 346
24/07/2018 1253 12 340 757 30 27 274 1283 12 368 031
25/07/2018 4016 34 441 185 126 481613 4142 34922 797
26/07/2018 1457 10 500 485 28 78 668 1485 10579 153
27/07/2018 1595 12 036 110 54 307 662 1649 12343771
30/07/2018 1265 8232977 72 183 505 1337 8416 482

31/07/2018 1382 11271 955 26 43 045 1408 11 315 000
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| TRADING AFTER HOURS - DAILY TURNOVER |
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|Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute
| MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH |
| TRADES | TURNOVER |
SHARES TRADES TURNOVER SHARES TURNOVER TRADES
b % TOT of % CUM eurm % TOT of % CUM b
number o eurm TAH b number
1 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES 6 466 25.8% 0.26 72.83 1 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES 72.83 35.6% 35.6% 6 466
2 STMICROELECTRONICS 2937 11.7% 0.38 29.06 2 STMICROELECTRONICS 29.06 14.2% 49.8% 2937
3 TELECOM ITALIA 2570 10.3% 0.48 8.72 3 INTESA SANPAOLO 18.37 9.0% 58.7% 1634
4 INTESA SANPAOLO 1634 6.5% 0.54 18.37 4 FERRARI 14.32 7.0% 65.7% 1262
5 ENI 1463 5.8% 0.60 11.32 5 ENI 11.32 5.5% 71.3% 1463
6 FERRARI 1262 5.0% 0.65 14.32 6 UNICREDIT 11.04 5.4% 76.6% 1026
7 UNICREDIT 1026 4.1% 0.69 11.04 7 TELECOM ITALIA 8.72 4.3% 80.9% 2570
8 SAIPEM 878 3.5% 0.73 3.98 8 TENARIS 7.99 3.9% 84.8% 671
9 LEONARDO 748 3.0% 0.76 3.63 9 ENEL 5.17 2.5% 87.3% 656
10 TENARIS 671 2.7% 0.79 7.99 10 SAIPEM 3.98 1.9%  89.3% 878
11 ENEL 656 2.6% 0.81 5.17 11 LEONARDO 3.63 1.8%  91.0% 748
12 BANCO BPM 436 1.7% 0.83 2.20 12 CNH INDUSTRIAL 2.39 1.2% 92.2% 432
13 CNH INDUSTRIAL 432 1.7% 0.85 2.39 13 BANCO BPM 2.20 11%  93.3% 436
14 MEDIASET 350 1.4% 0.86 0.81 14 SALVATORE FERRAGAMO 1.30 0.6%  93.9% 270
15 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 329 1.3% 0.87 0.78 15 POSTE ITALIANE 113 0.6%  94.5% 239
16 SALVATORE FERRAGAMO 270 1.1% 0.88 1.30 16 UBI BANCA 0.99 0.5% 95.0% 195
17 AZIMUT HOLDING 243 1.0% 0.89 0.80 17 MEDIASET 0.81 04%  95.4% 350
18 POSTE ITALIANE 239 1.0% 0.90 1.13 18 AZIMUT HOLDING 0.80 04%  95.7% 243
19 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 225 0.9% 0.91 0.50 19 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 0.78 04%  96.1% 329
20 UBI BANCA 195 0.8% 0.92 0.99 20 GENERALI 0.70 0.3% 96.5% 170
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names, logos, trade marks, service marks and information (“Information”)
connected with Borsa ltaliana S.p.A. (“Borsa Italiana”).

All reasonable efforts have been made to ensure that the Information in this
documentwas correct at the time of publication. However, Borsa Italiana Spa
accepts no liability for decisions taken, or systems-related or other work carried out
by any party based on this document. The publication of this document does not
represent solicitation, by Borsa Italiana, of public saving and is not to be considered
as a recommendation by Borsa Italiana as to the suitability of the investment, if any,
herein described.
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